WEA Credit Union Fee Schedule Effective January 1, 2023

Share Drafts			
Monthly Service Fee (Premiere Checking) if balance falls below \$100			\$5.00
Automatic Transfer to cover NSF / Overdraft		1 free / month then	\$5 each
Telephone Transfer		1 free / month then	\$5 each
Return NSF draft, ACH or Debit			\$25 each
Pay NSF draft, ACH, or Debit			\$25 each
Stop Payment order			\$25.00
Stop Payment order on draft sequence			\$30.00
Copy of Statement - first 10 pages, then \$1 each additional page			\$5
History Printout			\$2 / page
Close Account due to abuse			\$50.00
Collection items			\$30 each
Copy of Canceled Check			\$3 each
Copy of Deposit item			\$3 each
Research Time			\$25/hour
Assistance Balancing Check Book			\$25/hour
Shazam MasterMoney Debit Card			
ATM Empty Envelope Deposit			\$25.00
Pinned TransactionsI (including ATM) 15 free / month then (Premiere Checking	Exempt)		\$1 each
Note: Some ATM's have a surcharge collected by the ATM owner. To	,		,
avoid surcharges use AllianceOne ATM's. www.atmallianceone.org			
Replacement Card		1st card	\$10 each
Additional lost or Stolen Cards			\$25 each
Overdraft			\$25 each
Cash Advance			\$3 each
International Cash Advance			\$5 each
EFT - Preauthorized Drafts			005
Return ACH item			\$25 each
Pay NSF item			\$25 each \$25 each
Stop Payment Order			\$25 each
<u>MasterCard</u>			
Replacement Card		1st card	\$10 each
Additional Lost or Stolen			\$25 each
NSF Return Payment			\$25 each
Copy of Statement			\$5
Late Fee		up to	\$10
Miscellaneous			
Notary Service			free
Medallion Signature Guarantee			free
Excessive Check Deposit Fee - 50 free checks deposited per day then			\$0.10 each
Domestic Wire Transfer - Outgoing			\$20 each
Domestic Wire Transfer - Incoming			\$10 each
Western Union			\$75 each
Counter Check (CU Check Withdrawals) -		1st free then	\$5 each
Stop payment on CU Check (Indemnity Bond Required)			\$75 each
Address Correction by Post Office			\$5 each
Dormant Account Fee			\$5 / Mo
Deposit item returned from members own account			\$10 each
Loan Payment returned item			\$15 each
Reopen Account Fee			\$25
Temporary Checks - pack of 5			\$5
Non Member ONUS Check Cashing on checks > \$2500			\$20
Fax Fee			\$1 / page
Foreign Check Processing			\$25 each
Account Closed within 90 days			\$25.00
Expedited Card Fee			\$75.00
Non Member Corporate Draft Check Cashing Fee	For check made possible to individual		\$5
	For check made payable to individual		\$25
Check Void Reissue	For check made payable to a business		\$25 \$5
IRA Direct Transfer to another institution			\$30
Money Market Excessive Withdrawal fee		6 free / month then	\$3 each
		,loriur urdii	φυ σ ασι1